900488684 03/07/2019

900488684

03/07/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513295

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jared R. Wheat		03/07/2019 ~	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	6015 Unity Drive, Suite B		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5116779	HYDROXYELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6787990474

Email:

Jessica@arthurwleach.com

Correspondent Name:

Jessica H. Leach

Address Line 1:

5780 Windward Pkwy, Suite 225

Address Line 4:

Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica H. Leach		
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica H. Leach/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019		

Total Attachments: 1

source=HYDROXYELITE - Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

OF GO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment is made this 7th day of March 2019 ("Effective Date") by Jared R. Wheat ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, to Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business located at 6015 Unity Drive, Suite B, Norcross, GA 30072.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at U.S. Registration No. 5,116,779 for HYDROXYELITE, together with all common law rights and goodwill symbolized by the trademark. Assignor desires to transfer all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark to Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, conveys, grants, and transfers to Assignee, without recourse, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, all goodwill of the portion of Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the trademark, all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto including the right to sue and seek damages for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, or in connection with, the trademark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. as the owner of the trademark and issue in accordance with this assignment all registrations, renewals, and any other documents relating to the trademark naming of Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. as the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for the sole and exclusive enjoyment of said Assignee.

Signed:

Print Name

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 03/07/2019